Air service units
Series 1700
2
A
IR
 T
R
E

The electrical connection is made by mean of a 15 mm connector DIN 43650 type C
The microswitch contact could be Normally Closed or open (change over switch)
Order codes
17
Type
14A : Pressure switch adapter (only for size 1)
14B : Pressure switch (for all sizes)
14C : Pressure switch complete with adapter (only for size 1)
24A : Pressure switch adapter (only for size 2)
24C : Pressure switch complete with adapter  (only for size 2)
34A : Pressure switch adapter (only for size 3)
34C : Pressure switch complete with adapter (only for size 3)
44A : Pressure switch adapter (only for size 4)
44C : Pressure switch complete with adapter (only for size 4)
34C
Example: 1734C
Pressure switch adapter size 3
Pressure Switch complete with adapter
FRL_SERIE_1700_CATALOGO GENERALE_EN.indd   146FRL_SERIE_1700_CATALOGO GENERALE_EN.indd   146 22/06/2021   13:50:5022/06/2021   13:50:50
Air service units
Series 1700
2
A
IR
 T
R
E
AT
M
E
N
T
2 | 147 Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purpose and may be modified without notice.
Electrical connection
3
1 2
1 = neutral
2 = N.C. contact
3 = N.O. contact
DIN 43650 type C connector
20
96
Adjusting screwPressure switchAdapter
55
G1/8"
Dimensions
20 106
Adjusting screw
Pressure switch